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Fieldwork

Turkey-wide representation at IBBS-Level 2, with 1.000 adult 27 May — 20 June 2019
Data Control

participants in 26 provinces. Margin of error is measured at +3.0, and 3 June - 21 June 2019
confidence interval is 95%. Analysis and Reporting
21 June — 26 June

Method Method: Quantitative
Research
Purpose Technique: Face-to-face
Revealing public opinion interviews based on a pre-
on Turkish foreign policy prepared questionnaire

and related issues.
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THE SAMPLE

To achieve a viable representation of the public opinion,

= |nterviews were conducted with 1.000 adult participants residing in 26 provinces representative of Turkey at IBBS-2 level, all
residing in city centers.
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DEMOGRAPHY
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Gender Distribution Age Distribution

Mean Age 38,3
100% -
Female; 90% - 65 and above
50’0 80% -
m55-64
70% -
60% -
H45-54
50% -
40% - M 35-44
30% -
. 1 25-34
Male; 20% -
50,0 (oo |
° m 18-24

0% -
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Demography
AKADEMETRZ
Socio-Economic Status Household Size
Average 3,4
100% -
M6 people and
A 3,9 90% - more
80% -
H 5 people
B 70% -
60% - 4 people
C1i 25,6 50% -
40% - H 3 people
30% -
C2 34,2 12 people
20% -
D/E 26,0 10% - m Alone

0% -
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Demography
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Household Income Education

Average 3 5773 TL

(TL)

100 -

®7.000 TL and Primary School 40,4
90 - above
80 -

H6.000 - 6.999 TL
20 1 High School 39 0

4
60 45.000 - 5.999 TL Graduate
50 -
o 4.000 - 4.999 TL
University

30 1 #3.000 - 3.999 TL
20 -
10 - ®2.000 - 2.999 TL Post-Graduate |0,6

O,
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Elections

AKADEMETR=Z

Which party did you vote in 24

Did you vote in 24 June 2018 June 2018 General Elections ?

General Elections ?

Official Results

Yes, 87,6

AK Party 421 42,6

CHP 22,6

No, 12,4 - HDP 11,7
lyi Party 10,0

MHP 111

Basis: 1000 Other

2,0

Basis: 876
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How do you define your political views ?
2018 2017 2016 2015
Political Islam {'2/7,6 309 27,6 22,1 14,7
Nationalist 23,5 21,0 19,2 15,2 16,3
Republican/Kemalist 16.9 155 15 7 25 4
Conservative [N | .
......... 13,5 19,8 22,6 20,7
Social Democrat 9,5 0,8% percent of
people do not 6,3 10,0 12,6 9,4
Political Islam/ want to express
Conservative o their views.
Socialist
2019: 3714 Answers below 2,4 % 2'3 2;0 4r9 713
2018 : 0/044’4 did not listed.
2016 : %447 Left-Nationalist 3,3 2,1 3,1 2,9

Baz: 1000
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Political Identity

2014

20,2

16,5

37,1

12,6

3,9

2,6

2013

17,8

19,2

39,2

9,2

3,6

1,9

2012

17,5

15,9

37,3

12,1

4,8

2,9



Public Perceptions on Turkish Foreign Policy | 10

AKADEMETR=Z

KNOWLEDGE ON
FOREIGN POLICY
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.1 Foreign Policy
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Which of the following information sources do you consult for
news about Turkish Foreign Policy?
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2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

Television 87,4 83,1 86,5 93,2 86,3 82,1

Social Networks 43,3 37,7 29,1 45,6 27,1

News Portals 40,3 37,5 33,9 53,7 53,2

Social Circles 26,2 33,5 21,5 41,7 17,7

Newspapers 158 30,7 457 490 424

Radio 8,9 11,9 29,8 23,3 16,5

Magazines 3,2 4,4 9,2 11,9 10,3

Multiple answers
2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 Academic Publications 4,0 3,1 7,2 13,5 6,6

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Basis
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AKADEMETR=Z What is S_400 ? What iS F-35 ?

Have you heard about F-35? Could you explain what F-35 is ?
Have you heard about S-400 ? Could you explain what S-400 is ?

Missile 19,6

Fighter aircraft 22,9

Russian missile
Aircraft 17,0
Air defence system

Air defence system of American aircraft 3,4
Russia

Defence missile American fighter aircraft 2,9

i i Never heard; ] ] Never heard;

Fighter aircraft 2,7 %37 4 Aircraft that will be bought 5 5 %41 1

0
_ ’ from the USA ! !

Aircraft 2,1 Heard it but Heard it but

doesn’t know what American missile 14 doesn’t know what

i i It is; ' it is;

Below %0,9 di.d not . Below %1,4 did not

0,9 listed. Vot are nowers Aircraft that manufactured 1,4 el

with the USA

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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What is Munbic? What is Idlib?

Have you heard about Munbic ? Could you explain what Munbic is? Have you heard about Idlib ? Could you explain what Idlib is?

A place/city in Syria 32,1 A place/city in Syria 33,1

Syrian land that Turkey

conducted military operation War zone in Syria

Syrian defence area

Turkey-Syria border 4,1

War area

A place/city 3,4

Syrian border zone

Never heard; Never heard;

A place/city 2.4 %41,7 Harbour of terrorists in o %41,2
Syria !

i Heard it but .
A placg that Olive Branch 22 doesn't know what | Heard it but
Operation was conducted it is; Terror region § 1,6 doesn’t know what
%1,3 it is;
Safe zone § 1,1 %0,7
Below 0,8 % did not Safe Zone i g] Sy r| a 1 , 6 Below 1,6 % did not

listed. listed.

City 0,8

Multiple answers

Basis 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000



\

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

*m

e X
H -
| Y

Y

I
=
1

g

b What is YPG/PYD ?

Have you heard about YPG/PYD ? Could you explain what YPG/PYD is?

Terror organization 56,5

Syria's terror
organization

3,8

Organization 3,5

Extension of PKK 3,4

Never heard;

PKK in Syria 2,0 %20,7
Heard it but

. d t k h
Army of Syria 1,9 oesn't know \:\é i";‘f
%1,1

Terror organization
supported by the USA

1 5 Below 1,5 % did not
! listed.

Multiple answers

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018
Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Foreign Policy

What is FSA ?

Have you heard about FSA ? Could you explain what FSA is?

Free Syrian Army 35,7
Terror organization

Syrian Army

People who fihgt for

Syria
Never heard;
Opposition group in %43.4
Svri 1,5 ’
yria
Heard it but
doesn’t know what
Organization 1,2 it is;
%0,7
Organization that fight 10 Below 1,0% did not

in Syria
2019
1000
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Missile

Anti-aircraft missile

American defence
missiles

Defence system

Russian missile

American anti-aircraft
missile

Anti-missile missile

American missile

American defence
system

\

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

What is Patriot

Have you heard about Patriot ? Could you explain what Patriot is?

2,3
1,6

1,4

17,3

Never heard;

%59,7

Heard it but
doesn’t know what
it is;

%1,1

Below 0,8 % did not
listed.

Basis

Multiple answers
2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Foreign Policy

What is Customs Union ?

Have you heard about Customs Union ? Could you explain what Customs
Union is?

Export/Import activity

Free Trade Zone

Trade cooperation

Agremeent with the EU

Common regulations
with foreign countries

Tax agreement

Never heard;

%63,7

Heard it but
doesn’t know what
it is;

%4,5

Below 2,4% did not
listed..
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AKADEMETRS Visa Liberalization What is Exclusive Economic Zone ?
Have you heard about Visa Liberalization ? Could you explain what Visa Have you heard about Exclusive Economic Zone ? Could you explain what Exclusive
Liberalization is? Economic Zone is?

Visa free travel to foreign 14 5
countries !

Unique region 2,0
Right of free movement

Free 1,9

Sea region with special

Visa/passaport free 18 rights for exploration and 1,0

travel usage of sea resources
Visa free travel to agreed 18
countries ’ Never heard:; Never heard:;
. 0, o,

Visa free travel to all 17 %61,8 Sea region that only 09 %87,9
countries ! Heard it but specific state can benefit d Heard it but
Right of free movement doesn’t know what doesn’t know what
i 1,3 it is; it is;
in EU member states ! %1,1 %2,4
ng ht Of free movement 1 2 Below1,7%di'd not Below 0,9 % did not
in European states ! feted Sea regions 0,9 isted.

Passaport free travel

1 ; O Multiple answers

between countries

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000



Public Perceptions on Turkish Foreign Policy | 17

AKADEMETR=Z

GENERAL FOREIGN
POLICY
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General Foreign Policy

What is the most important issue for current Turkish Foreign Policy ?

_ _ 2018 2017 2016 2015
Relations with the USA 20,6
Syrian Conflict 26,0 24,6 22,9 20,3
*Cross Border Counterrorism 18,3
-------- Relations with Israel 24,2 8,3 15,9 6,0
Syrian civil war -
\ ______:33* **04522,5 Counterterroism 14,1 44,2 31,1 15,5
PYD/YPG in Syria [N (10 5/
- Relations with the USA 9,6 4,1 1,2 2,1
Relations with Israel
Relations with the EU 6,7 6,5 2,8 4,1
Relations with the EU
_ _ _ Below 2.6 % did not The refugee issue 4,6 3,6 4,6 2,2
Relations with Russia and S-400 48 listed.
issue ! . .
Fight against ISIS 4,3 3,0 7,2 3,8
PKK in Iraq 3,9
* Compared with «counterrorism» ' in previous years’ data.
Tensélons beclv—clluj.e of energy in ** The sum of «Syrian civil war» and «PYD/YPG in Syria» compared
astern Mediterranean Basis: 1000 with «Syrian Conflict» in previous years data.
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General Foreign Policy
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What will be the most important three foreign policy issue that Turkey will face in next ten years ?

Cross border terrorism 60,0

War in Syria

Armed conflicts in the Middle
East

Global finance / economic crisis
USA's activities around Turkey
Global climate change

Cyber security problems

Growing strength of Russia

Spreading of weapons of mass
destruction

Below 9,4 % did not listed.

Basis: 1000
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AKADEMETR= Which one of the following represents Turkey the best?
Turkey is a(n) ...

2019* 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013
Islamic Country 32,9 46,0 56,3 39,9 37,5 455 37,0
It has its own specific 28 5
characteristics. ! i i
European Country 24,6 19,4 32,7 31,8 264 243
Middle Eastern Country 22,8 189 230 257 203 216
Mediterranean Country 2,8 3,9 33 25 29 40 72
Caucasian Country | 0,8 11 05 04 05 05
Balkan Country | 0,6 0,38 09 04 12 16 10

Black Sea Country | 0,5 0,7 07 L1 04 17 16

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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RIARENE Which one of the following represents Turkey the best?
(Based on Political Party)

Islamic | It has its own Middle . :
- European Mediterran | Caucasian Balkan Black Sea
Country specific Countr Eastern Countr
characteristics Y Country Y

AK Party 49,1 22,0 13,3 11,1 3,0 0,8 0,5 0,3
CHP 17,4 27,2 32,9 18,8 2,3 0,5 0,5 0,5
MHP 35,2 34,1 8,0 17,0 4,5 1,1 - -

HDP 16,8 28,7 19,8 30,7 1,0 1,0 - 2,0

IYi Party 28,1 37,1 13,5 11,2 4,5 2,2 2,2 1,1

AK Parti  CHP MHP HDP  iYi Parti
Baz:
369 213 88 101 89
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General Foreign Policy
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Who is the most influential person(s) in Which of the following institutions is more influential
foreign policy making in Turkey? in implementing foreign policy in Turkey?

2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 62,9 42,7 37,3 764 57,1 433

The President 72,2

63,6 The Presidency 58,3 68,8 69,2 232 284 77

The Foreign Minister

Chief office of the General
Staff

Members of the Presidential

Security and Foreign Policy... 119 243 38 41 )

National Intelligence
Organization

Minister of Defence 6,3 13,4 83 5,2 -

Head of National Intelligence

Organization The Government 100 189 559 284 269

Advisors to the President _ _ )
Presidential Security and

Foreign Policy Council

Below 14,2 % did not listed. Below 17,1 % did not
listed..

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Multiple answers Basis '
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 Multiple answers
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Which of the following should be prioritized for more effective Turkish Foreign Policy?

2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

Strengthening political 62 0
relations with other countries ! 52,6 61,2 61,9 53,0 454
Strengthening economic
relations with other countries 14,3 25,1 24,0 40,5 20,9
Economic aids to other

countries 31,4 38,8 49,3 27,2 20,9
Strenthening friendly relations
with other countries

Diplomatic and economic

sanctions 26,6 30,0 36,3 27,9 19,3

Mediating between countries 314 191 263 269 )

Use of military force 15,3 7,8 12,3 16,3 7,6

Multiple answers Playing more active role in
2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Basis international institutions
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

1,9 151 94 292 -
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What should be the main mission of Turkish Ambassadors abroad?

2018 2017 2016 2015 2014

Repsentation of Turkey 63,9 58,2 66,9 62,2 53,3 429
Dealing with problems of Turkish
citizens 56,0 47,7 47,0 53,22 357 37,1
Strengthening relations and solving 550
problems with their host countries ' 496 493 657 306 43,7

Strengthening relations with other

embassies 22,4 27,2 26,6 16,7 14,1

Gathering intelligence 114 145 107 10,5 115

Supply inputs for Turkish Foreign

Policy 15,9

Multiple answers

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Basis

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Azerbaijan |~ - 28 2 oo
Turkmenistan - JmS—SSSGSGSSS— Y 29,7 8.8
TRNC NS e 32,3 7.9
Ozbekistan NeSSSSSSSSa——— 30,6 99 |
Kyrgyzstan R vae 32,4 103 |
Kazakhstan - |hm5m——s 37,0 111 |
Qatar NS — 45,7 177
Georgia Rt s i 50,0 139 |
Pakistan NSl 47,9 181 |
Bulgaria i w— 55,0 179 |
Iran Nk v s 58,7 oo |
Venezuela NaSSwiv m—— 54,9 237
Ukraine Nasssvs sl 59,6 191 |
Russian Federation NesSwlinem— 67,1 126
India NS i— 58,5 233
Saudi Arabia eSS a— 66,0 1z
China 63,7 —20.2
Egypt 64,5 208
Greece 78,1 11,4 |
Germany 77,8 129
United Kingdom 80,8 13,7
USA 87,9 6.7
France 83,3 11,8 |

MmYes MNo m] don't know

Multiple answers

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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General Foreign Policy

Who are Turkey’s friends?

2018 2017 2016 2015

Azerbaijan
Russia
TRNC
Pakistan

Bosnia — Herzegovina

Japan

China

Iran

Albania

USA

Syria

Saudi Arabia
Qatar

Iraq
Germany

Turkey has no
friends

59,0 71,3 59,3 37,2
41 06 03 1,6
3,7 1,8 2,0 8,9
1,4 22 11 2,9
1,2 08 08 6,0
1,0 0,3 0,7 2.2
09 05 0,6 0,4
09 0,1 0,3 2,3
08 09 20 1,8
06 06 2,6 5,9
06 05 1,1 1,2
05 02 24 2,8
0,2 1,9 - -
02 02 06 0,8
01 05 1,4 2,1

22,5 17,2 23,1 38,9
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Which country or countries pose threat to Turkey?
| 0.0

L 12,3 |

France 60,2 66,5 44,1 35,3

United Kingdom _u_—aa,a—
Armenia | -1 7 i 23,0 N BT 544 37,4 26,0 42,6
Syria _ui_——aas— EU Countries 25,9 24,0 10,4 10,2

Germany

Greece —-1:_—i-m— Syria 24,1 16,7 30,4 22,1
Irag [ 30,00

TRNC R .30,8 N Armenia 18,3 18,0 98 20,3
Iran RS A 32,8 I

Russian Federation | L — 36,9 .. EEETCEEN ~ Creece 16,2 10,2 48 10,6

Saudi Arabia NEEESSSSCZERSSSSE 364 PEEER [ o 124 185 349 10,2

O a0 T 219

United Arab Emirates | s 40,7 EEEEE o) 74 12,5 7,3 14,8
oo~ SR R A 237

India Iraq 5,5 3,8 5,7 10,9

MYes MNo m]I don't know There are no threats
facing Turkey

7,0 8,4 2,7 8,7
Multiple answers

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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With which countries Turkey should cooperate in its foreign policy?

2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013
Azerbaijan 44,5 45,4 59,0 48,5 18,7 12,4
Turkic Republics 41,2 31,8 37,4 16,7 16,2 11,3
Muslim Countries 19,2 23,4 22,4 9,8 19,5 12,5
NATO Countries 15,7 8,1 7,1 - - -
Russian Federation 12,9 13,2 7,8 3,0 9,4 6,8
European Union 10,4 7,6 4,1 8,1 7,0 10,3
China 10,4 4,8 3,4 3,1 3,7 4,2
Germany 8,9 2,7 2,2 1,7 4,3 7,2
USA 8,4 1,7 2,5 7,2 12,6 14,2
Qatar 6,9 - - - - -
Neighbour countries 6,6 - - - - -
Pakistan 5,3 4,6 4,7 1,3 1,3 0,8
Iran 5,0 1,9 1,7 1,3 5,4 5,7
Shanghai Cooperation Organisation 4,8 - - - - -
United Kingdom 3,1 1,4 0,9 1,0 1,8 3,6
France 2,3 1,5 0,4 1,2 1,3 2,1
Israel 1,8 0,3 0,2 0,3 0,6 1,4
Turkey should implement its foreign policy without aligning 15,6 15,0 14,7 226 22 20,7

itself with other countries

Coklu cevap

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Baz:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Which regions Turkey should seek to be more active?

47,6
Middle East 51,5

61,8
44,9

341
— 35,9

Europe

21,9
1130
26,4

21,1
197
D 149

18,4
13 4

18,0

.4 28’8

Black Sea

Far East- China

Balkans

Caucasus

Eastern Mediterranean
2019 2018 w2017

Multiple Answers

2017 2018 2019 Latin America

Basis
1000 1000 1000
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Which regions Turkey should seek to be more active ?
(Based on Political Party affiliation)

Middle Far East- Eastern Latin _
. - b e
51 51 6.5

AK Party 23,8 21,7 18,7 22,5 7,0

CHP 48,8 46,5 20,2 23,0 18,8 12,7 8,5 7,5 2,8 8,0
MHP 44,3 44,3 19,3 26,1 20,5 22,7 5,7 9,1 6,8 4,5
HDP 35,6 54,5 19,8 18,8 7,9 11,9 5,9 7,9 2,0 3,0
Y Party 42,7 37,1 19,1 19,1 19,1 19,1 9,0 9,0 5,6 9,0

AK Party CHP MHP  HDP Vi Party
369 213 88 101 89

Basis
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Support for Turkey’s Military Presence Abroad

Do you support Turkey’s military presence and/or establishing military bases abroad?

By Political Party Affiliation

2018

e
AK Party 63,9 17,7 18,5
No, | do not support; 35,5 CHP 41,8 12,7 45,5
MHP 60,2 15,9 23,9
HDP 18,8 16,8 64,4
IYi Party 43,8 11,2 44,9

Yes, | support; 49,6

No opinion; 14,9
2017

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 EYes, I support ENo, I do not support ®No opinion

Basis
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General Foreign Policy
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e Support for Turkey’s Cross Border Military Operations
In general, do you support Turkey’s cross border military operations in terms of fighting against terrorism?
No, I do not By Political Party Affiliation

. . No, | do not
Yes, | support No opinion
support

support; 32,2

AK Party 63,6 15,8 20,7
CHP 46,0 15,0 39,0
MHP 51,1 25,0 23,9
HDP 29,7 17,8 52,5
IYi Party 42,7 15,7 41,6

Yearly basis

Yes, | support;

No opinion;
pini 514 2018 37,9

16,4

2017 28,9

 AKParty CHP MHP  HDP IViParty mYes, I support @No, I do not support
Bosls 368 213 87 101 89
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Do you think Turkey is facing a threat of disintegration ?

By Political Party Affiliation

No opinion
AK Party 24,7 64,1 11,1
CHP 38,5 49,8 11,7
MHP 31,8 44,3 23,9
No; 56,5
HDP 31,7 59,4 8,9
IYi Party 27,0 51,7 21,3

No opinion,' 13,8 AKParty CHP ~ MHP  HDP iviParty

o
5 368 213 87 101 89

Basis: 1000
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General Foreign Policy

AKADEMETRZ
_ Yearly basis
Evaluation of the
Government’s Foreign Policy
________— Definitely
2019 29,7 38,8 successful X
o
2018 417 314 b
. Successful
2017 38,5 23,7 2
Neith fu 2 &
. either successfu "
2016 34,0 38,7 nor unsuccessful ‘: 9
o
2015 23,8 3, & 32,4
Unsuccessful
2013 25,1 36,0 >
&
M Successful Definitely @
Neither successful nor unsuccessful unsuccessful

M Unsuccessful

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 Baz: 1000
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'1 General Foreign Policy

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

Evaluation of the Government’s Foreign Policy

AKADEMETR=Z

By Political Party Affiliation

AK Party

By Political Party Affiliation

CHP
Definitely i Definitely
successful Successful successful nor | Unsuccessful unsuccessful
MHP unsuccessful
AK Parti 15,4 43,9 26,8 7,9 6,0
HDP CHP 1,4 8,0 24,9 34,7 31,0
MHP 4,5 23,9 47,7 18,2 5,7
HDP 1,0 8,9 12,9 38,6 38,6
IYi party IYI Parti 2,2 9,0 49,4 30,3 9,0
M Successful B
" Neither successful nor unsuccessful Basis oy CHP MAP  HDP WPary

369 213 88 101 89
B Unsuccessful

AK Party ~ CHP MHP HDP iYi Party
Basis
369 213 88 101 89
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General Foreign Policy

Evaluation of Government’s Foreign Policy - by Political Party Affiliation
(2019-2018-2017-2016)

AK Parti

CHP

MHP

HDP

IYI Parti

26,8 NENE

M Successful M Neither successful nor unsuccessful

Baz:

2019
2018
2017
2016

AK Party
369
424
422
422

CHP
213
217
216
217

MHP HDP iYi Party
88 101 89
97 92
101 92
92 101

H Unsuccessful
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AKADEMETR=Z

RELATIONS WITH THE
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D
s II.{S Relations with the EU

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETRZ
Do you support Turkey’s membership to the European Union ?
Yearly basis By Political Party Affiliation (2019)
2019 61,1 AK Party
2018 55,1
CHP
2017 48,4
MHP
2016 61,8
HDP
2015 42,4
IYi Party
2013 47,5
MYes MNo
MYes MNO
2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 AK Party CHP MHP HDP ivi Party

Basis: Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 369 213 88 101 89
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Relations with the EU

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETR=Z

Do you support Turkey’s membership to the European Union ?
(By Household Income)

2018 2017 2016 2015

A 69,2 61,5 615 553 538

B 69,9 63,5 51,5 73,3 556

C1l 65,6 51,7 500 61,9 41,72

C2 55,8 55,8 452 60,9 36,9

D/E 58,8 53,2 47,9 59,4 45,2

M Yes M No

Basis A B Cl C2 DJE
39 103 256 342 260
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D
s II.{S Relations with the EU
S

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETR=Z

Do you support Turkey’s membership to the European Union ?
(By Age and Education)

By Education Level By Age

General General

Primary

School 18-34

High School 35-54
University 55 and
and above above

MYes M NO M Yes M NoO

Primary High  University 18-34 35-54 55+

Basis School School and above Basis
515 318 167 454 357 189
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Relations with the EU

AKADEMETRZ
R When Turkey can be a full-
member of the EU?
Do you think Turkey can )
Average 8,9 7,0 9,3 81 155 11,8
become a member of the 100%
M Never
2019 80%
o M In more
70% than 20
2018 60% years
50% M11-20
years
2017 40% o4 b4 later
12,9 Wl 13,4
30% M5-10
years
2016 20% later
10% M Less than
M Yes M No 5 years

0%

2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis * Never did not considered in average.

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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D
! II.{S Relations with the EU
S

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETR=Z

Would the EU suspend the Would Turkey suspend the
accession talks with Turkey accession talks with the EU
soon? soon?

2019 2019

2018 2018

2017 2017

M Yes M No M Yes M No

2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019
Basis Basis
1000 270 1000 1000 804 1000
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D
! II.{S Relations with EU

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETR=Z

What do you think about the EU

membership negotiations under the By Political Party Affiliation

current national and international
circumstances ?

o AK Party
Negot|at|on§ should be Negotiations should
ended; 17,5 e contiuned; 53,0

CHP

r | MHP

. HDP

IYi Party

Negotiations should be
suspended; 29,5

M Negotiations should be contiuned
Negotiations should be suspended
M Negotiations should be ended

Basis: 1000

AKParty  CHP MHP HDP  iYiParty
Basis
369 213 88 101 89



AKADEMETR=Z

What do you think about the EU membership negotiations
under the current national and international
circumstances?

(by Education Level)

General

Primary
School

High School

University
and above

M Negotiations should be contiuned
i Negotiations should be suspended
M Negotiations should be finished

Primary High University
Basis School School  and above

515 318 167
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Relations with the EU

What do you think about the EU membership negotiations
under the current national and international
circumstances?

(by Age)

Generas

18-34

35-54

55 and above

M Negotiations should be contiuned

i Negotiations should be suspended
M Negotiations should be finished

18-34 35-54 55+
Basis:
454 357 189



CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETR=Z

Do you think that Turkey’s membership
to the EU is being blocked by the
European Countries?

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2013

H Yes, it is being blocked
M No, it is not being blocked

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

identity differences
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Relations with the EU

Why do you think that Turkey’s membership to the EU is

being blocked?

2018 20172016 20152013

Religious and
8 54,4 58,7 73,0 59,4 46,2 44,6

Turkey's economic

oroblems 56 88 11,6 90 7,5

Historical enmity

Democracy and

. 7,6 7,6 10,7 59 10,5
human rights

Lack of democracy 5,1 33 2,0 - -

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 Below 5,1 % did not
Basis .
762 725 559 555 644 645 listed.
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Relations with the EU

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETRZ
Would the EU membership be beneficial to How would Turkey benefit from the EU membership?
Turkey? 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013
Economic standards
2019 52,4 28 9 would improve 77,7 73,4 833 77,5 64,4 59,2
2018 50,8 36,0 Human rights would
improve 37,8 386 41,0 30,9 29,3
2017 44,8 32,0
Democracy would
i 46,1 49,6 47,9 21,6 29,1
2016 53,7 30,1 mprove
2015 There would be free
52,8 28,8 movement and travel 350 440 399 244 248
2013 60,8 29 7 It would be more
easier to find a job
abroad 33,9 19,0 19,6 18,0 14,0
M Yes M No M No opinion
2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 Multiple answers Below 37,6 % did not
Basis 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 listed.
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 Basis

608 528 537 448 508 524
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D
g.l‘é Relations with the EU
S

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMEIR: Would the EU membership be HOW WOUId Turkey benefit frOm the
beneficial to Turkey? EU membership?
General Primary High University
School School and above
Primary Economic standards would improve 82,1 70,9 77,1
School
Human rights would improve 52,1 46,8 58,7
High School Democracy would improve 46,3 52,5 61,5
ThereI would be free movement and 36,2 373 45,9
University trave
and above It would be easier to find job abroad 36,6 32,9 46,8

MYes MNo M Noopinion

Primary High  University Primart . University
High School )
Basis School School and above Basis.  School and above Multiple answers

515 318 167 257 158 109
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Relations with the EU

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETR=Z

How would the EU benefit from Turkey’s membership?
Do you think Turkey’s membership would be

beneficial to the EU?

2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

Young labour force 55,8 25,7 50,7 44,4 42,7 47,8
2019 52,0 27,0
Multiculturalism 55,4 44,9 61,3 54,3 21,4 21,9
2018 52,1 344
2017 45,2 31,0 A large market 49,6 53,4 38,3 32,3 26,8 27,8
2016 46,2 35,4
More security 35,6 29,6 37,8 31,8 9,5 8,8
2015 63,9 20,1
Being more active in
. . . 34,0 29,6 15,9 13,4 13,9 12
2013 62,5 21,8 international relations
.. Multiple answers
M Yes M No i No opinion 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 Below 34,0 % did not

Basis listed.
2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 625 639 462 452 521 520

Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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»
s II.{S Relations with the EU

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETRZ=

Do you find the EU reliable and sincere ?

PNl 10,4
I 12,0
2017 A6
2016

2015

2013

M Yes i Neither yes nor no B No

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Relations with the EU

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AR Which of the following should be prioritized in
Should Turkey and the EU establish an a new model of relationship between the EU and
alternative model of relationship other than Turkey?

full membership? 2018 2017

Increased cooperation on
counterterrorism

48,5 42,4 55,6

2019
Deeper economic and trade

o . 44,3 432 637
partnership within the Customs Union ’

Turkey should be granted visa-free
travel

2018 44,3 25,5 27,3

Increased participation to EU's socio-

) 39,5 352 42,8
cultural and education programs
2017
Contiuned cooperation on the refugee

issues i i

M Yes M No _ ,

Increased cooperation on security 534
issues ’ ) )
- 2017 2018 2019
Basis 1000 1000 1000 Multlple answers

2017 2018 2019
304 321 291

Basis:
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Relations with the EU

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETR=Z

Which one of the following could be an alternative to the EU Membership?

2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

A Turkic Union should be

15,9 11,5 9,0 - -
established 27,8
Strategic cooperation with
d Ruspsia 141 276 148 11,2 123 12,6 % think that the EU membership has no
alternative.
Being .mor.e active in the 11,5 % think that Turkey should not join any
Organization for Islamic 150 17,6 17,6 14,2 12,6 union.

Cooperation

Improving relations with the

NATO-USA 8,6 7,5 19,8 13,1 12,8

Joining the Shanghai

Cooperation Organization 121 131 68 49 90

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Relations with the EU

Which one of the following could be an alternative to the EU Membership?
(By Political Party Affiliation)

AK Party
CHP
MHP
HDP
iYi Party

Turkic Union

should be
established

30,4
23,5
40,9
18,8
22,5

Being more

Strategic active in the

cooperation with| Organization for

Islamic
Cooperation

Russia

18,2 14,1
16,9 6,1
13,6 15,9
16,8 9,9
23,6 9,0

AKParty CHP MHP
Basis
369 213 88

Improving
relations with
NATO — USA

8,9
16,4
9,1
6,9
4,5

HDP  Ivi Party
101 89

Joining the
Shanghai
Cooperation
Organization

7,3
10,3
8,0
6,9
14,6

There is no Turkey should

process should
be contiuned

of any
organization

10,8 10,3
17,4 9,4
4,5 8,0
17,8 22,8
13,5 12,4
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[ ] .
s II.{S Relations with the EU

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETR=Z

How do you assess the refugee deal between
Turkey and the EU?

2019 26,2 54,7

2018 19,5 53,5

2017 37,4 55,6

2016 21,7 21,3 57,0

M Positive i No Opinion M Negative

2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000



AKADEMETR=

Do you think Turkey is moving away
from European values in recent years?

2019

2018

M Yes [ NeitheryesnorNo HEMNo M No opinion

2018 2019
Basis
1000 1000

AK Parti

CHP

MHP

HDP

Y] Parti

M Yes
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Relations with the EU

Do you think Turkey is moving away from
European values in recent years?
(by Political Party Affiliation)

17,6 27,1

17,8

26,1

41,6 21,8

27,0 16,9

i Neither YesnorNo HENo  H No opinion

AKParty  CHP MHP HDP  iYiParty
369 213 88 101 89

Basis
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AKADEMETR=Z

RELATIONS WITH THE NATO
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'1 Relations with the NATO

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETR=Z

How do you evaluate Turkey’s NATO membership under current circumstances?

2018 2017
Membership should be contiuned 60,8 58,7 59,2
Membership should come to an end 14,3 11,5 8,6
Membership to NATO's military wing should 14.2
be suspended ! 16,4 20,9

Relations with NATO should be freezed 10,7

13'4 11'3 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000




Public Perceptions on Turkish Foreign Policy | 56

Relations with the NATO

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETR=Z

Do you think that Turkey’s membership to NATO should continue?

2018 70,0
+8,2 <:::
2017 61,8
-11,8 C
2016 73,6
+6,5 <:::
2015 67,1
-4,9 C
November
( 2013 72,0
+5,9 ]
anuary
( 2013 66,1
+4,6
2011 61,5
+8,7 <:::
2010 52,8
HYes, it should be contiuned H No, it should not be contiuned
2010 2011 January November 2016 2017 2018

Basis 2013 2013
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Relations with the NATO

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETR=Z

Do you think being member of Benefits of NATO Membership to Turkey
NATO is beneficial to Turkey ?

No opinion; 24,3 i
No; 25,4 l

Basis: 1000 Basis: 503

NATO will help Turkey in

case of a military attack 69,6

NATO has deterrence
capacity aganist threats
to Turkey

It is @ main connection of
Turkey with Western
countries

Yes; 50,3

NATO contributes
Turkey's defence industry

NATO contributes to
Turkey's democracy
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D
s II.(S Relations with the NATO

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETR=Z

Do you think Turkey can provide for its Do you think NATO will help Turkey in
security without being a NATO case of a military attack from its
member? neighbours ?

No opinion,
28,2

2019

2018

M Yes No M No opinion

2018 2019
Basis
1000 1000
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AKADEMETR=Z

RELATIONS WITH
GREECE AND CYPRUS

'i /centerforturkishstudies @ http://ctrs.khas.edu.tr



CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETR=Z

How do you define
Turkish-Greek relations ?

There is close cooperation 6,1

There is cooperation 8,0

T'vI%

Neither cooperation nor

problem 32,9
There are problems 30,3
No opinion;

Hostile

%12,3

Basis: 1000

L'0v%
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Relations with Greece and Cyprus

What is the most important
problem between
Turkey and Greece ?

Cyprus Dispute 55,0

Militarization of the Aegean

Islands 23,8

Sharing of maritime

jurisdiction in the Aegean Sea >3,8

Escape of FETO members to
Greece

Airspace sharing problems

Basis: 407
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Relations with Greece and Cyprus

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES
AKADEMETRS What is the most important problem between

How do you define Turkish-Greek relations ? Tur.kffv and Greec.e. ? .
(by Political Party Affiliation) (by Political Party Affiliation)

63,8
' ' Cyprus dispute
There is close cooperation
52,9
51,3
. ) Militarization of Aegean Islands 62,0
There is cooperation 51,5
50,0
, , Sharing of maritime jurisdiction 67,0
Neither cooperation nor
on Aegean Sea 60,6
problem
50,0
47,2
Escape of FETO members to H AK Party
There are problems Greece
4 CHP
M AK Party H MHP
4 CHP R . N & HDP
Hostile H MHP irspace sharing problems 21,2
E HDP 59
AKParti CHP  MHP  HDP iYiParti M lyi Party AKParty CHP ~ MHP  HDP iviParty
Baz: Basis:

369 213 88 101 89 152 100 33 34 34
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Relations with Greece and Cyprus

How do you evaluate TRNC ?

AKADEMETR=Z

2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

It is an indispensable

ki 53,3 67,6 784 59,7 56,1 56,0
In-country

It is "Yavru Vatan" * 50,3 - - - - ,

It is a strategic base in
the Mediterranean

29,7 18,0 31,3 14,1 -

It is a diplomatic card
against Greee

12,0 11,6 11,2 7,2 5,0

Below 10,3 % did not
listed.

It is a problem for
Turkey

15,1 11'1 23,7 11'7 19'4 Multiple answers

10,3 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis

* A play of words in Turkish, meaning second homeland 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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*Mm

Relations with Greece and Cyprus

CJ' ull_| IJILI k_'a
-

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

racemeres - Under which condition(s) Turkey should recognize the “Republic of Cyprus”?

7 .
FERsh

2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

42,9 63,2 48,5 26,5 43,8

If the Cyprus dispute is resolved 448

If the Aegean Sea problems are 271 236 300 149 134
resolved with Greece ' ' ' ' '

It should not be recognized under
any circumstances 136 100 91 13,7 -

If two states are established on the
island 25,0 22,8 20,2 9,7 16,5

In exchange of Turkey's EU

membership 10,0 13,3 154 58 86

Multiple answers

It should be recognized

immediately, without conditions 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

11,8 10,2 12,0 16,0 6,0 paste 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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* e g.l‘é Relations with Greece and Cyprus
oL LD

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

On what basis should the Cyprus dispute be resolved?

7 .
G

AKADEMETR=Z

2018 2017
The Turkish Republic of
Northern Cyprus should 41,7 244 360
join Turkey
A bi-communal and bi-
zonal federal state should 36,8 41,5
be established
Two independent state 400 277
should be established ’ ’
A Confederation with
weak central government 172 191 Multiple answers

2017 2018 2019
Basis:
1000 1000 1000

should be established
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QIS

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETR=Z

RELATIONS WITH THE
RUSSIAN FEDERATION
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Relations with Russia

AKADEMETR=Z

How do you define Turkey-Russia relations?

There is strategic cooperation 26,1
S
Ul
ul
, . 0
There is close cooperation
There is cooperation
Neither cooperation nor
24,0
problem
No opinion;
%9,1
There are problems
(=]
o
=t
= 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
=t Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Hostile




AKADEMETR=Z

Those stated that there is cooperation
%55,8

\

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

What are the most important areas of
cooperation between Turkey and Russia?

Energy cooperation

Trade/economic cooperation

Cooperation in tourism

Cooperation against ISIS
(terror)

Security cooperation

Cooperation in international
politics

On future of Syria

61,5

Multiple answers

Basis: 1000
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Relations with Russia

What are the reasons of enmity between
Turkey and Russia?

Historical rivalry an
enmity between two
countries

53,2

Russia's aggresive
policies towards its
neighbours

Russia's support to
PYD/YPG forces in Syria

T'TT%
swa|qoJd aJe aJayj 1eyy pajels asoy]

Turkey's membership to
NATO

Differentiation of each
countries' international
policies
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Relations with Russia

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

Evaluation of Turkish-Russian Relations

Future of Syria 43,1
Regional energy resources 42,3
Counterrorism 40,3 > 11,4

International security issues 37,0 : 12,5
Future of international politics 35,9 4 14,2
Security and stability on the Black Sea 349 : 13,7

Solution of Cyprus dispute 32,4 { 11,8

Disarmament 30,8 _ A8 13,0
Central Asian Republics 30,5 G 12,5
Future of the Caucauses 27,8 49 14,3

Future of Crimea and Ukraine 26,8 . 14,0
Solution of Nagorno-Karabakh dispute 25,4 R 13,4
Opening of Turkish-Armenian border 24,6 R 14,1

M There is cooperation i There is divergence M They are competitors M Hostile

Basis: 1000



Public Perceptions on Turkish Foreign Policy | 69

AKADEMETR=Z

RELATIONS WITH THE USA
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CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

Public Perceptions on Turkish Foreign Policy | 70

Relations with the USA

How do you define the USA in its relations with Turkey?

- Unreliable country 39,4
- Imperialist country
+ Strategic partner

- Hostile country

+ Global power

Below 2,2 did not

Friendly and ally 22 listed.

country

No opinion; %0,9

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Negative Assessment

Multiple answers

Positive Assessment

+

24,1

Negative Assessment
Positive Assessment

2018 2017 2016
38,9 48,5 416
29,1 262 21,3
11,4 14,1 23,8
16,2 6,7 4,0
2018 2017 2016
84,2 81,4 66,9
15,5 18,6 32,7

2015

18,1

27,1

25,5

6,5

2015
51,7
45,7

2013

18,5

32,6

19,5

6,8

2013
57,9
19,5
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%‘{‘Om /9'7&;- .l _ .
*T"“"‘*\” g.l‘é Relations with the USA

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETR=

How do you define the USA in its relations with Turkey?
(by Political Party Affiliation)

Friend and all
_ Unreliable country|Imperialist country| Strategic partner Hostile country Global power

AK Party 42,5 19,8 15,4 14,9

CHP 39,4 25,4 13,6 8,0 9,4 2,3
MHP 39,8 23,9 18,2 13,6 2,3 2,3
HDP 30,7 21,8 11,9 13,9 17,8 2,0

iYi Party 42,7 25,8 9,0 19,1 1,1 2,2

AK Party CHP MHP HDP  iYi Party
Basis:
369 213 88 101 89
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[
s II.{S Relations with the USA

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

~oeve= - \WWhat are the most important areas of cooperation between Turkey and the USA?

2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

Economic cooperation 46,0 39,2 40,6 42,7 41,8 39,0

Military cooperation 31,1 50,4 46,1 38,8 44,3

Counterterrorism 19,6 26,9 28,7 - -

Energy security / politics 178 108 56 7,7 6,2

Turkey's EU membership 131 7,5 17,5 8,0 7,8

Balancing against Russia 10,3 13,4 9,7 - -

Below 4,4 % did not listed.

Restructring of the Middle East
after the Arab Spring

Multiple answers
6,8 4,1 5,2 8,9 14,7
2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis:
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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[ . .
| Relations with the USA
CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES
AKADEMETRE What are the most important problems between Turkey and the USA?

2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

Counterterrorism 60,5 60,4 64,0 72,2 25,3 34,7

US support to YPG/PYD 36,2 21,6 - - -

US policies towards the Kurds in the Middle East 32,0 26,7 22,9 - -

The future of Iraq 17,4 18,1 26,1 7,4 14,1

Armenian allegations in the US Congress

Extradition of Fetullah Gulen 449 32,1 B . -

US policies on Israel-Palestine dispute

Below 9,6 % did not
listed.

Turkey's wish to buy S-400

Differentiated policies on Syria - - B} - - Multiple answers
) 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
US pressure on Turkey to implement sanctions on P 067 407 529 645 793 1000

Iran
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D
s II.{S Relations with the USA

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETR=Z

Do you think Turkey should buy
S-400 missiles under the current
circumstances ?

By Political Party Affiliation

General

No opinion, 31,1
AK Party

CHP

MHP '

HDP

IYi Party

No, 24,3 M Yes, she should buy No, she should not buy

H No opinion

Basis: 1000 Bacic AK Party CHP MHP HDP  iYi Party
369 213 88 101 89



Public Perceptions on Turkish Foreign Policy | 75

Relations with the USA

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

- Do you think Turkey should buy Do you think Turkey should buy
S-400 missiles ? S-400 missiles ?
By Education Level By Age

General General
Primary

School 18-34

High School 35.54
University

and above 55 and above

M Yes, she should buy

M Yes, she should bu
i No, she should not buy Y

i No, she should not buy

M No opinion
B No opinion
Primary High  University
Basis School  School and above 18-34 35-54 55+

Basis
515 318 167 454 357 189
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Relations with the USA

AKADEMETR=

Which direction the Turkish-American By Political Party Affiliation

relations will evolve in near future ?

No change, 37,3 AK Party 37, 1

It is going to be worse, 39}/

y CHP 43,2
MHP PASS
HDP 23,8
IYi Party 43,8
M It will be better i It will be worse
It is going to be No opinion, 15,8 M No change M No opinion
better, 7,3
AK Party  CHP MHP HDP  iYi Party
Basis: 1000 Basis

369 213 88 101 89



Public Perceptions on Turkish Foreign Policy | 77

AKADEMETR=Z

RELATIONS WITH THE
MIDDLE EAST
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Relations with the Middle East

AKADEMETR=Z

C 2019 22,5 26,2
-15,4
2018 37,9 $ 29,2
+8,8
2017
+11,2
2016
-12,4
2015
+3,6
Kasim 2013
-8,7
Ocak 2013 42,6
-2,3

2011 37,7 44,0

HYes, I find them successful

i1 find them neither successful nor unsuccessful January November
®No, I find them unsuccessful Basis 2013 2013
I do not follow 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

2011 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
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Do you find Turkey’s policies in the Middle East successful?
(by Political Part Affiliation)

: : | find them neither
Yes, | find them No, | find them
successful nor
successful unsuccessful
unsuccessful

AK Party 38,0 14,7 47,3
CHP 9,4 39,0 51,6
MHP 26,4 16,1 575
HDP 9,9 39,6 50,5

IYi Party 10,1 31,5 58,4

AK Party  CHP MHP HDP  iYiParty
368 213 87 101 89

Basis




Public Perceptions on Turkish Foreign Policy | 80

Relations with the Middle East

CENTER FOR TURKISH STUDIES

AKADEMETR=

Which country will be the most influential for the future of the
Middle East after the Arab Spring ?

2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2013

USA 48,4 45,2 57,4 49,1 18,4 33,3
Turkey 18,1 22,6 18,9 11,2 15,6 23,8
Russian Federation 12,1 10,9 8,7 10,4 3,2 4,7
Israel 9,2 5,8 2,2 4.9 8,7 3,7
Iran 3,8 2,6 2,5 4,4 6,4 5,4
China 3,7 3,2 0,9 0,9 1,0 1,4
Saudi Arabia 3,1 5,3 6,0 13,6 8,8 2,6

Fgypt 1,2 3,2 0,8 1,9 11,3 10

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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How do you assess Turkey’s position Can Turkey be an example or a role
in the Middle East? model for Muslim countries?

AKADEMETR=Z

48,1 2019

It is a regional power 45,2
2018
46,5

2017

It is the leading power
in the region

2016

2015

2013

It is not influential in
the region

M Yes, she can M No, she can't

2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
m2019 2018 w2017 Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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How do you evaluateTurkey’s Syria policies ?

AKADEMETR=Z

2019

36,3
35,1
27,6
6
,6

2018

2016

)

2015

43
43

M Successful
M Neither successful nor unsuccessful
) 2013 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 [ UﬂSUCCGSSfUl

2013
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What kind of policy should Turkey adopt in Syria?

It should remain neutral and
not intervene at all

It should help the refugees
only

It should support
international sanctions
against the Assad regime

It should support armed
opposition groups

It should make an unilateral
military intervention

It should provide support if
there is an international
invervention

It should amend its relations
with Assad regime

42,1

2018

41,1

13,0

11,0

15,4

9,6

5,8

2,1

2017

49,9

11,5

10,3

14,1

5,8

6,7

1,2

2016

42,6

15,0

14,2

8,9

5,5

11,5

1,5

2015

31,6

14,9

8,1

3,4

Below 5,6 % did not
listed.

9,1

Multiple answers

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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To what extent are you content with

) i What kind of policy should Turkey
the presence of Syrian refugees in

adopt towards refugees?

Turkey?
57,6
Should stop accepting refugees
5019 P pting g
A quota should be adopted for
2018 refugees
Refugees should be accepted
2017 regardless of their numbers
3,6
Living conditions of refugees 40
2016 Keps should be improved ’
3,4 Below 3,3% did not
listed.
Refugees who fled to Greece 3,3
M | am content should be re-admitted, as per the 4,0
i | am neither content nor discontent EU deal 2,8  W2019 ®2018 2017

M | am discontent 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000
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To what extent are you content with the presence of Syrian refugees in Turkey?
By Political Party Affiliations

| am neither content or

| am discontent

discontent
AK Party 10,3 30,7 59,0
CHP 2,3 15,0 82,6
MHP 11,4 25,0 63,6
HDP 7,9 20,8 71,3

1Yl Party 6,7 31,5 61,8

AKParty CHP ~ MHP  HDP iYiParty

b
B 368 213 87 101 89
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Do you think that a possible Autonomous By Political Party Affiliation
Kurdish Region in Northern Syria would »
effect Kurds in Turkey ? No opinion

AK Party 37,5 40,2 22,3
CHP 49,8 29,6 20,7
MHP 53,4 23,9 22,7
HDP 28,7 57,4 13,9
No, 37,6 ..
Yl Party 37,1 32,6 30,3

AK Party  CHP MHP HDP  iYiParty

Basis "3es 213 87 101 89

Yearly basis

2018

2017

No opinion, 22,0

mYes w“No ®No opinion

Basis: 1000
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Effects of Recent Developments in Iraq and Syria on Political Expectations of Kurds in Turkey
How do you think the recent developments in Irag and Syria have affected expectations of Kurds in Turkey?

There has been no effect 35,8
Encouraged them towards independence
Created rifts among the Kurdish groups
Encouraged them on autonomy

Decreased political expectations

Increased integration in Turkey

Basis: 1000
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What should Turkey’s role be in
the Arab-Israeli dispute?

It should be an impartial
mediator

It should not be involved

It should support the
Arab policy

It should support the
Israel policy

2017 2018 2019

H2019 2018 M2017/

1000 1000 1000

Do you support the
normalization of relations
between Turkey and Israel?

2019

2018

2017

MYes HNo M Noopinion
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Do you support the normalization of relations between Turkey and Israel?
By Political Party Affiliation

__

AK Party 22,3 49,7 28,0
CHP 29,1 51,2 19,7
MHP 18,2 51,1 30,7
HDP 24,8 49,5 25,7

Yl Party 21,3 44,9 33,7

~ AKParty CHP MHP HDP  iYi Party
’ 368 213 87 101 89
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